RESOLUTION NO. 219-22

5-24-22

COA Repeal LL 7 2017 ADOPT

TO ADOPT LOCAL LAW NO. __3_ FOR THE YEAR 2022, "A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 7 FOR THE YEAR 2017, 'A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2010 AND ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR FOR CAYUGA COUNTY".

BY: Hon. Christopher Petrus, Chair, Government Operations Committee

WHEREAS, Local Law No. ___3__ for the year 2022 was presented to the Cayuga County Legislature on April 26, 2022; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to law and after proper notice being duly given, the County Legislature held a public hearing on said Local Law No. ___3__ for 2022 on May 24, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that Local Law No. ___3 __ of 2022, entitled "A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO 7 FOR THE YEAR 2017, 'A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2010 AND ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR FOR CAYUGA COUNTY", as so designated, be and the same is hereby enacted, waiving any and all defects and informalities in the adoption thereof.



State of New York }
County of Cayuga }

I do hereby certify, that I have compared the forgoing copy of a Resolution duly passed and adopted by the Cayuga County Legislature at a meeting held on the 24th day of May 2022 with the original Resolution, and that the same is a true and correct copy and transcript thereof, and the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and official seal May 25th, 2022

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF CAYUGA

LOCAL LAW NO. ___3 FOR THE YEAR 2022

A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 7 FOR THE YEAR 2017,

Be it enacted by the Cayuga County Legislature of the County of Cayuga, as follows:

Section I. Repealed.

LOCAL LAW NO. 7 FOR THE YEAR 2017, "A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2010 AND ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR FOR CAYUGA COUNTY", is hereby REPEALED.

Section 2. CONFLICT WITH PREVIOUS LOCAL LAWS OR RESOLUTIONS

In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between this Local Law and any previous Local Law or Resolution of the County Legislature, the terms of this Local Law shall govern. Local Law I for the year 2010 is hereby repealed. Local Law No. I for the year 2006 is hereby repealed.

Section 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Local Law shall take effect when all applicable statutory requirements for its passage and adoption have been complied with fully and it has been duly filed as provided by the Municipal Home Rule law.